
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-2786

Status:Type: Orange County Service
Authority For Freeway
Emergencies Item

Passed

File created: In control:6/19/2020 Regional Transportation Planning Committee

On agenda: Final action:3/1/2021 3/1/2021

Title: Agreements for Freeway Service Patrol Services

Sponsors: Patrick Sampson, Jennifer L. Bergener

Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B, 5. Attachment C, 6. Attachment D

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board3/8/2021 1

approved and passedRegional Transportation Planning
Committee

3/1/2021 1 Pass

Agreements for Freeway Service Patrol Services

On October 12, 2020, the Board of Directors approved the release of a request for proposals for
freeway service patrol services for six service areas consisting of six all-day beats, 12 peak-hour
beats, three weekend beats, and one construction support beat. Proposals were received in
accordance with the Orange County Transportation Authority’s procurement procedures for
professional and technical services. Board of Directors’ approval is requested to execute agreements
for these service areas.

A. Approve the selection of Veterans Towing, LLC, to provide freeway service patrol services for
service area 1.

B. Approve the selection of California Coach Orange, Inc., to provide freeway service patrol
services for service areas 3, 5, and 10.

C. Approve the selection of California Roadside Service, LLC, to provide freeway service patrol
services for service area 6.

D. Approve the selection of Beach Town Towing, LLC, doing business as Orange County Motor
Club, to provide freeway service patrol services for service area 8.

E. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Agreement No. C-0-2721
between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Veterans Towing, LLC, in the amount of
$3,984,992, to provide freeway service patrol services for service area 1 from October 2, 2021
through October 2, 2027.

F. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Agreement No. C-1-3311
between the Orange County Transportation Authority and California Coach Orange, Inc., in the
Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-2786, Version: 1

between the Orange County Transportation Authority and California Coach Orange, Inc., in the
amount of $16,170,275, to provide freeway service patrol services for service areas 3 and 10 from
October 2, 2021 through October 2, 2027, and service area 5 from December 4, 2021 through
October 2, 2027.

G. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Agreement No. C-1-3312
between the Orange County Transportation Authority and California Roadside Service, LLC, in the
amount of $4,868,234, to provide freeway service patrol services for service area 6 from October 2,
2021 through October 2, 2027.

H. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Agreement No. C-1-3313
between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Beach Town Towing, LLC, doing business
as Orange County Motor Club, in the amount of $5,431,156, to provide freeway service patrol
services for service area 8 from December 4, 2021 through October 2, 2027.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 4/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

